Subject RE: Marion County JRAC Board Information Request

From Hohl, Scott <Scott.Hohl@indy.gov>

To Rhonda Greene for Governor < jrac@greeneforgovernor.com>

Date 2024-01-31 11:49



MCCCAB-LJRAC Meeting Minutes-11-30-2023.pdf(~513 KB)
 10-19-2023 MCCCAB-LJRAC Meeting Minutes.pdf(~512 KB)

Ms Greene,

Please find attached our most recent Board meeting minutes. Below is the current Board make-up and 2024 meeting schedule. Please note, as allowed by Statute, our Community Corrections Advisory Board also serves as the Local Justice Reinvestment Act Committee for Marion County. Thank you,

Scott Hohl Executive Director

Marion County Community Corrections 40 South Alabama Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 0: 317-327-1338 M: 317-793-4035 Scott.Hohl@indy.gov

Duffy, Carlette - Chair - (Proxy for Mayor Joe Hogsett) - Member Hill, Robert - Vice Chair - Member Martin, James - 3rd Chair (Proxy for Sheriff Kerry Forestal) - Member Cicchini, Daniel - (Proxy for Prosecutor Ryan Mears) - Member Roman-Lagunas, Rachel - (Proxy for Public Defender Agency) - Member Stoner, Judge Mark D. - Member Robinson, Councilor Leroy - Member Marchal, Judge Jeffrey - Member Gardner, Judge Ryan - Member Bova, Paige - Member Graves, Chunia - Member Bolton, Timothy - Member Harden, Sandra - Member Crocheron, Linda - Member Carr, Scott - Member Hall, Anita - Member Randall, Brandon - Member Coleman-Miller, Chesney - Member Wicker, Adam - Corporation Counsel Hohl, Scott - Executive Director of Community Corrections Coleman, Jacqueline - Board Secretary

Meeting schedule

The MCCCAB/LJRAC typically convenes on the third Thursday of each month at 12 p.m. in Room T-260 of the City-County Building. The next meeting is scheduled for February 15, 2024 at 12 noon.

Meeting minutes
January 18, 2024
February 15, 2024
March 21, 2024
April 18, 2024
May 16, 2024
June 20, 2024
July 18, 2024
August 15, 2024
September 19, 2024
October 17, 2024
November 21, 2024
December 19, 2024

----Original Message----

From: Rhonda Greene for Governor <<u>jrac@greeneforgovernor.com</u>>

Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 5:48 PM
To: Hohl, Scott <<u>Scott.Hohl@indy.gov</u>>

Subject: Marion County JRAC Board Information Request

Marion County JRAC Board Information Request

24 January 2024

Scott Hohl

Marion County Community Corrections

Dear Scott Hohl:

Pursuant to the Access to Public Records Act (Ind. Code 5-14-3), I would like a copy of the following public records:

I would like a copy of your last board approved meeting minutes.

I would also like a copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles.

Last, I would like to have a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

I understand if I seek a copy of this record, there may be a copying fee. Could you please inform me of that cost prior to making the copy?

I can be reached at:

812.620.6006 (phone or text)

JRAC@GreeneforGovernor.com

or Rhonda Greene | 10130 W Suder Lane | Campbellsburg, IN 47108

According to the statute, you have 7 days to respond to this request.

If you choose to deny the request, you are required to respond in writing and state the statutory exception authorizing the withholding of all or part of the public record and the name and title or position of the person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Respectfully, Rhonda Greene